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Court File No.  31-2946538 
Estate File No.  31-2946538 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST   

  

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A 
PROPOSAL UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 
ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED OF DECISIONONE 
CORPORATION, A CORPORATION FORMED UNDER THE 

LAWS OF NEW BRUNSWICK 

 

SERVICE LIST 
 

TO: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP 
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1E7 
Fax:  416.216.3930 
 
Jennifer Stam  LSO#: 46735J 
Tel: 416. 202.6707   
jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Evan Cobb  LSO#: 55787N 
Tel: 416.216.1929 
evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Meghan Parker LSO#: 85866R 
Tel: 613.780.1530 
meghan.parker@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 
Katie Parent 
Tel: 416.216.4838 
katie.parent@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 

Lawyers for DecisionOne Corporation 
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AND TO: STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 

5300 Commerce Court West 

199 Bay Street 

Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9  

 

Maria Konyukhova 

Tel: 416.869.5230   

mkonyukhova@stikeman.com  
 

Lawyers for the Proposal Trustee, KPMG Inc. 

 

AND TO: KPMG INC. 

333 Bay St., Suite 4600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S5 

 

Katherine Forbes 

Tel:  416.777.8107 

katherineforbes@kpmg.ca  

 

Manoj Oommen 
Tel: 416.777.8500 

manojoommen@kpmg.ca 

 

Proposal Trustee 

 

AND TO: VRS RESTRUCTURING SERVICES, LLC 

 

Jeff Varsalone 

Tel: 516.410.6215 

jvarsalone@vrsrestructuring.com 

 

Konstatin Danilov 

kdanilov@vrsrestructuring.com  

 

Scott Prol 

Tel: 973.557.7613 

sprol@vrsrestructuring.com  

 

Chief Restructuring Officer 
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AND TO: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP 
66 Wellington Street West 
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower, Box 48 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1E6 

 

Heather Meredith 

Tel: 416.601.8342 
hmeredith@mccarthy.ca 

 

Saneea Tanvir 
Tel:  416.601.8181 
stanvir@mccarthy.ca 

 

Lawyers for Term Facility Agent, White Oak Global Advisors, LLC 

 

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  

Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

 

Diane Winters  
Tel: 416.973.3172 

diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

 

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 

1 Front Street West 

Toronto, ON  M5J 2X6 

Fax: 416.964.6411 

 

Pat Confalone 

Tel: 416.954.6514 

pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca 
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AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) - INSOLVENCY UNIT  

6th Floor, 33 King Street West 

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

 

Leslie Crawford 

Tel: 905.433.5657 

Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca  

 

Insolvency Unit 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

 

AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT  

OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA 

Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada 

151 Yonge Street, Suite 400 

Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7 

 

Fax: (416) 973-7440 

osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca 

 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF ATTORNEY GENERAL (NEW BRUNSWICK) 
Chancery Place, 675 King St., 2nd Floor, Room: 2001 
P.O. Box 6000 
Fredericton, NB  E3B 1E0 

 

General Enquiries 
Tel: 506.462.5100 
justice.comments@gnb.ca  
DPS-MSP.Information@gnb.ca 

 

AND TO: OFFICE OF THE MINISTER OF PUBLIC SERVICES AND 
PROCUREMENT CANADA 
Place du Portage, Phase III, Room 18A1 
11 Laurier Street 
Gatineau, Quebec 
K1A 0S5  

 

minister@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca 
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AND TO: WISEMAN LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION  
Barrister & Solicitor  
80 McPherson St.  
Markham, ON L3R 3V6  
 
Gary Wiseman  
LSO No.: 20128G  
Tel: 416-241-6365  

Email: gwiseman@wisemanlaw.ca   

 

Lawyer for Peggy McNamara 

  

AND TO: MARKOWITZ, LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors  
393 University Avenue, Suite #2000  
Toronto, ON M5G 1E6  
 
Howard Markowitz  
LSO No.: 43121M  
Tel: 416-590-1900 
Email: howard@wrongfullydismissed.com    
 
Lawyer for Santanu Chowdhury 
 

AND TO: PALLETT VALO LLP 
Lawyers 
77 City Centre Drive, West Tower 
Suite 300 
Mississauga, Ontario 
L5B 1M5 
 
Monty Dhaliwal 
LSO No.: 65124N 
Tel: 289 805 3921 
Email: mdhaliwal@pallettvalo.com 
 
 

 

  

mailto:gwiseman@wisemanlaw.ca
mailto:howard@wrongfullydismissed.com
mailto:mdhaliwal@pallettvalo.com
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 
 

Jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com; evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
meghan.parker@nortonrosefulbright.com; katie.parent@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
mkonyukhova@stikeman.com; katherineforbes@kpmg.ca; jvarsalone@vrsrestructuring.com; 
kdanilov@vrsrestructuring.com; sprol@vrsrestructuring.com; hmeredith@mccarthy.ca; 

stanvir@mccarthy.ca; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; 
leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca; 
justice.comments@gnb.ca; DPS-MSP.Information@gnb.ca; minister@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca; 

howard@wrongfullydismissed.com;  gwiseman@wisemanlaw.ca; mdhaliwal@pallettvalo.com; 
manojoommen@kpmg.ca 
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